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Welcome to the monthly update 

 

Welcome to the April 2024 update about 

LEEP and Stakeholder Register. 

• LEEP stands for the Lived 

Experience Expert Panel. It is called 

LEEP for short. 

• Stakeholder Register is called SR 

for short 

 

This monthly update tells you news about 

the National Care Service.  

• The National Care Service is also 

called the NCS for short. 

 

You can share this monthly update with 

people who are interested in the NCS.  
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You can also ask people to join LEEP and 

SR on our website: Get involved in 

designing the National Care Service 

(NCS) - gov.scot (www.gov.scot) 

  

In this April update there is information 

about the co-design activities you can take 

part in. 

 

  

https://www.gov.scot/publications/design-the-national-care-service/
https://www.gov.scot/publications/design-the-national-care-service/
https://www.gov.scot/publications/design-the-national-care-service/
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1. Co-design activities for LEEP members 

 

We are looking for LEEP members to be 

part of small co-design groups. 

 

Co-design is very important for the NCS 

programme.  

Co-design means you can share your 

ideas and tell us how to make things 

better. 

 

About the small co-design groups 

 

The small co-design groups will be made 

up of: 

• people with lived experience 

• stakeholders 

• people who work for the government 
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These groups will work together for 2 to 3 

months. 

 

These groups will think about how we can 

make things better.  

They will also think about what else they 

can co-design. 

 

One of the groups will think about how 

people with lived experience can be 

members of the NCS National Board. 

They will design how the Board will work. 

 

Another group will design the new 

complaints system for the NCS. 
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How you can take part in a small co-design group 

 

Fill out this online form if you want to take 

part in a co-design group: 

https://forms.office.com/e/WwpcvH9rHw 

 

If you need help with filling out the online 

form, please get in touch.  

Our contact details are at the end of this 

monthly update. 

 

We will make sure we have a wide range 

of people with different experiences in 

these groups. 

https://forms.office.com/e/WwpcvH9rHw
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Each small co-design group will have 

around 8 to 12 people. 

 

If you fill out the online form, we may invite 

you to join the co-design group that best 

fits your experience. 

 

If we contact you about joining a co-design 

group, we will also tell you more about 

what will happen in the co-design 

sessions. 
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We may not be able to invite everyone 

who fills out the online form to join one of 

the co-design groups. 

  

But there will be other ways to get 

involved.  

We may ask people who cannot join the 

co-design groups to help with other co-

design activities instead. 
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2. Get in touch about LEEP or Stakeholder Register 

 Please get in touch if you: 

 

• have any questions or suggestions 

 

• want to change your details 

 

• do not want to be on LEEP or the 

SR. We can remove your details. 

  If you want to get in touch, you can: 

 

• email us at LEEP@gov.scot 

mailto:LEEP@gov.scot
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• send us a letter to: 

LEEP 

Scottish Government 

Area Ground East Rear 

St Andrews House 

2 Regent Road 

Edinburgh 

EH1 3DG 

 

• call us on 0808 196 1507 

  You can call us: 

 

• every Tuesday from 9.00am to 12.00 

noon 

 

• every Thursday from 1.00pm to 

4.00pm 
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• Thank you again for being in LEEP 

and SR. And thank you for joining to 

help design our NCS. 

 

 


